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From: Mary Lorkin <mary.lorkin@hillross.com.au>

Sent: Monday, 27 November 2023 12:01

To: Ryan Morse; Brenda Wishey; Georgia Schulz

Cc: lan Whiting

Subject: RE: WHITING FAMILY PENSION FUND - My North Statements
Hi Brenda,

Hope you are keeping well.

1. North has not released a new annual tax statement for lan’s account (nor under other clients who have the
same holding of NDQ).

a. We have spoken to North and are getting further clarification from the tax team on this. Upon initial
glance they can’t see any issues with this but we will follow up midweek to see if there is any
advancement on this.

2. Regarding your question on Resolution life payment to the Macquarie account

a. lan had a policy that was cancelled in December 2020.

b. We suspect this is a further refund from the policy above (as it lists the policy number) but we need
to speak to resolution life for further communication on the policy to provide to you for tax.

Any questions at all, please reach out.
Kind regards,

Mary Lorkin | Practice Manager & Adviser

mary.lorkin@hillross.com.au | M: 0432 631 049 | Financial Services Guide FSCG 1a.1

In a complex world of investing, your Hillross Adviser provides the knowledge and experience to help better your investment
position. We welcome introductions to like-minded friends and family who may also benefit from our expert advice and
education.

Office: 310 Edward Street, Brisbane City, QLD 4000 | Mail: PO Box 357, Hamilton Q 4007
ryan.morse@hillross.com.au | M: 0411 584 604 | www.hillross.com.au/ryan-morse/

Ryan Morse is an Authorised Representative of Hillross Financial Services Limited ABN 77 003 323 055, AFSL No. 232705. Any general advice in
this email does not take account of your personal objectives, financial situation and needs, and because of that, you should, before acting on the
advice, consider the appropriateness of the advice, having regard to your objectives, financial situation and needs. Also, you should read the
relevant Product Disclosure Statement before acquiring any product mentioned in this email. This email is confidential and is for the intended

recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient do not use or rely on this information please contact us and delete all copies of this email. If you
do not wish to receive any more emails from us please let us know by return email.

From: Ryan Morse <ryan.morse@hillross.com.au>

Sent: Friday, November 24, 2023 3:19 PM

To: Brenda Wishey <BrendaW @virtusuper.com.au>; Mary Lorkin <mary.lorkin@hillross.com.au>; Georgia Schulz
<georgia.schulz@hillross.com.au>

Cc: lan Whiting <ian.whiting@bigpond.com>

Subject: Re: WHITING FAMILY PENSION FUND - My North Statements

Hi Brenda, yes of course.

Mary will be in Monday to assist first thing. She has been on leave today.

Ta,

Ryan

Sent from Qutlook for iOS
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From: Brenda Wishey <BrendaW @virtusuper.com.au>

Sent: Friday, November 24, 2023 12:06:45 PM

To: Ryan Morse <ryan.morse@hillross.com.au>

Cc: lan Whiting <ian.whiting@bigpond.com>

Subject: WHITING FAMILY PENSION FUND - My North Statements

Hi Ryan

| am hoping someone in your team could assist with my query regarding a difference between the MyNorth Tax
Statement Cash amount and the Distributions issued for the 2022 - 2023 year.

Below is an example of the issue | have:
Excerpt from the Annual Taxation Statement showing the Total Distribution Received of $437.02 for NDQ

Betashares NASDAG 100 Eif Betashares MASDACQ 100 Etf
0.00 0.00 364 48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0o

This is the list of the Distributions received for the year in the same report:

Betashares NASDAQ 100 19 January 2023 4 January 2023
Etf Betashares NASDAQ 19 July 2023 30 June 2023

Our Class Super software agrees with the Distribution list of $801.51 as being correct.

Canyou check to see if a new Annual Taxation Statement is available with the correct cash amounts or if there
is another reason for the variance?

Please feel free to give me a call.
Kind regards
Brenda

Brenda Wishey
Senior Accountant

’&" VIRTU | self managed super specialists

L4 1 4
\/I I I l | 1454 Logan Road, Mount Gravatt Q 4122
[

. 0733491452
=1 PO BOX 83 Mount Gravatt Q 4122
4 www.virtusuper.com.au

self managed super specialists

Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards legislation
Virtu Super Pty Ltd ACN 134 260 512

Please note that collection, use and storage of all information held by the Virtu Super is governed by our Privacy Policy.
This email and any attachment are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify Virtu Super by reply email and delete this email.
Please note that you must not access or use this email or any information in it. Virtu Super accepts no liability for viruses in this email or in any attachment to it.



